

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.28359 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.657 OF 2016

Mohinder Singh Dua and Another ...Applicants
In the matter of
Kishinchand R. Ludhani ...Petitioner
vs.
Kamla Landmark Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. S.C. Naidu a/w. Mr. Pradeep Kumar i/b. C.R.Naidu & Co., for the Applicants.

Ms. Virti Shah i/b. Vimadalal & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Veoanshi Shah i/b. Mr. Bipin Joshi, for Ex-Directors.

Mr. Jitendra R. Jain and Mr. Jinendra R. Jain, Ex-Directors present.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 25, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the Ex-Directors seeks leave to tender the affidavit in reply in terms of the order dated 11th January, 2023.
3. Leave granted.
4. Affidavit in reply is taken on record.
5. Mr. Jitendra R. Jain and Mr. Jinendra R. Jain, the Ex-Directors are present.
6. List on 15th February, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)