

Sayali Upasani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO-28359 OF 2022
WITH
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO-165 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO-657 OF 2016**

Mohinder Singh Dua and Anr	...Applicants
In the matter between	
Kishinchand R. Ludhani and Anr	...Petitioners
Vs.	
Kamla Kabdnarc Construction Pvt Ltd	...Respondent

Adv. S.C. Naidu a/w Adv. Pradeep K., i/b C.R. Naidu and Co.,
for Applicants.

Mr. Aditya Pimple, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. S.B. Trivedi, for Org. Petitioner.

Adv. Anosh Sequera a/w Riddhi D. and Adv. Prasad D. i/b
Bipin Joshi, for Ex-Directors.

CORAM:- N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED:- 1st MARCH, 2023

PC:-

- 1)** Heard the learned Counsel for parties.
- 2)** The learned Counsel for Ex-Directors, on instructions, seeks two weeks time to furnish requisite information in terms of prayer clause "h" of the OLR.

- 3)** The learned Counsel further submits that the Ex-directors will request the banks with whom the accounts are maintained to furnish the Statements of Accounts in coordination with the office of the Official Liquidator.
- 4)** Mr. Pimple, the learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator submits that the Official Liquidator will join the Ex-directors in seeking the Statements of Accounts from the concerned banks.
- 5)** The learned Counsel for the Ex-Directors further submits that the information on an affidavit would be furnished with regard to requisitions sought by the applicant in paragraph No. 11 (page No. 215) of the additional affidavit.
- 6)** The Ex-Director shall also deal with the prayers in prayer Clause 1 (i) of the Official Liquidator's Report.
- 7)** Such affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks and copy served on the applicant and Official Liquidator.
- 8)** Ex-Directors shall remain present before the Court on the next date.
- 9)** Stand over to 15th March, 2023.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]