

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 28359 OF 2022

In

COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

Mohinder Singh Dua And Another ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kishinchand R Ludhani And Another ....RESPONDENT

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 165 OF 2022

In

COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

The Official Liquidator Of Kamla Landmarc ....PETITIONER  
Construction Pvt. Ltd. (in Liquidation)

V/S

Kishinchand R. Ludhani (petitioner) ....RESPONDENT

S. C. Naidu a/w Pradeep Kumar i/b C. R. Naidu & Co for  
applicant

S. B. Trivedi i/b Vimadalal & Co for Org. Petitioner

Anosh Sequera i/b Neha Shah for Ex-Directors

Aditya Pimple for Official Liquidator

Anil Bhagure, Assistant Official Liquidator is present

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA J**

**DATE : 26th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/06/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**