

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.287 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.657 OF 2016

MOHINDER SINGH DUA AND ANOTHER)...APPLICANTS

IN THE MATTE BETWEEN :-

KISHANCHAAND R. LUDHANI)...PETITIONER

V/s.

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR OF KAMAL
LANDMARE CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

None for the Applicants.

Mr. Mubeen S. Sirkhot, Advocate for the Respondent.

Ms. Nikita Yadav, Assistant Official Liquidator is present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 3rd MAY, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Mubeen S. Sirkhot, learned Counsel appears for the Respondent and submits that although the Reply has been served, since there was some delay, the Registry is not accepting the same. Registry to accept the same. Let Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the 14th June, 2024, with a copy to the other side.

KIRAN
SANJAY
GHUGE

Digitally signed by
KIRAN SANJAY
GHUGE
Date: 2024.05.04
15:55:10 +0530

2. List on 21th June, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)