

2. Mr. Lohia also submits that the Official Liquidator be directed to furnish copy of the claims that have been lodged in connection with the Company in liquidation. Mr. Khan seeks some time to do so. List of the claims lodged with the Company in liquidation be furnished under an Affidavit to all concerned.

3. List on **16th August 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)