

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016**

Mohinder Singh Dua and another ... Applicants

In the matter between :

Kishinchand R. Ludhani and another ... Petitioners

V/s.

Kamla Kabdnarc Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. S.C. Naidu alongwith Ms. Divya Yajurvedi and Mr. Pradeep Kumar instructed by C.R. Naidu & Co. for the Applicants.

Mr. S.B. Trivedi instructed by Vimadalal & Co. for the Original Petitioner.

Mr. Ankit Lohia alongwith Mr. Anosh Sequera and Mr. Mubeen Sirkhot instructed by Ms. Nehaa Shah, Advocate for the Ex-Directors.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan , Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator alongwith Ms. Nikita Yadav, Assistant Official Liquidator, present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16 AUGUST, 2024**

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 26th July 2024, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Lohia seeks some accommodation submitting that the Affidavit of the Official Liquidator containing the list of claims of the Company in liquidation has been furnished only on Wednesday and therefore, the request for time.

2. The other learned Counsel submit that shortest possible time be given.
3. Accordingly, list on **6th September 2024**.
4. Let instructions/Affidavit in response, if necessary be filed by 4th September 2024 with a copy to the other side.
5. It is made clear that on the next date, no further time would be granted and this Court would proceed to hear the learned Counsel and pass appropriate orders.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)