

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 513 OF 2022

High Court Of Judicature At Bombay On Its ....PETITIONER  
Own Motion

V/S

Jitendra R Jain ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

Mohinder Singh Dua And Another ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kishinchand R Ludhani And Another ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022

In

COMPANY PETITION 657 OF 2016

Mohinders Singh Dua And Anr. - Applicants ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kishinchand R Ludhani And Anr. ....RESPONDENT

Mr.S.C. Naidu i/by C.R.Naidu And Co. Advocate for the  
Applicants.

(The Ex-Directors to remain present in Court on the next date.)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J**

**DATE : 5th December, 2024**

**P.C. :**

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/ Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to 17/01/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( ASSOCIATE )**