



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016**

Mohinders Singh Dua and Others. ...Applicants.

*In the matter between :*

Kishanchand R. Ludhani. ...Petitioner.

**Versus**

The Official Liquidator of Kamla  
Landmarc Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent.

---

*S. C. Naidu, T. R. Yadav and Pradeep Kumar for the Applicants.  
Dhaval P. and Henna Thalan i/b Vmaldalal & Co., for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Mutahhar Khan for Official Liquidator.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 16, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Order of 2<sup>nd</sup> May 2025 in Suo Motu Contempt Petition No. 1 of 2024 has adjourned the said matter to 27<sup>th</sup> June 2025. In the light of same, list the present proceedings on **27<sup>th</sup> June 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**