

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 287 OF 2024

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016

Mohinder Singh Dua And Another

...Applicants

Versus

Kishinchand R Ludhani And Another

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2022

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 657 OF 2016

WITH

SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

Mr. S.C. Naidu, Pradeep Kumar i/b C.R. Naidu & Co. for Applicants.

Ms. Miloni Gala i/b Neha Shah for Ed-Directors.

Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	27th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today the Ex-Directors are not present in Court, if on the next occasion they remain absent, the Court will proceed to issue Non-Bailable Warrant to secure their presence.

2. Stand over to **6th March, 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]